Marine Product Line

Motion Systems Group
Solutions for the marine industry

aerospace

climate control
electromechanical
filtration

fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics
process control
sealing & shielding

ENGINEERING YOUR SUCCESS.



Dedicated products and solutions for marine equipment

Whether it is a cruiser, offshore rig or tanker, pleasure boat, barge or yacht, Parker has the products for all your marine applications. With over 500,000 parts to meet various marine
system needs, and thanks to our worldwide distribution, we can be considered as the primary source supplier for all marine hydraulic, electrotechnical and pneumatic components.

Doors, cabin and accessory controls Hydraulic systems for lifeboat davits

= Rod-less electric and pneumatic actuators = Smooth lowering with precise controls ’
= Air preparation systems = Reliable operation of equipment even in rough seas

=  Pneumatic control valves = Piston Accumulators and gas bottles for emergency operations

= Self-contained power units = Lightraulics® cylinders series up to 60% weight saving

HTLS Hydraulic motors Compact Power Units

Rod-less electric actuators Air preparation

Lightraulics® cylinders

Rod-less pneumatic actuators Pneumatic valves Tough anchor mooring and windlass winch

f controls

= Efficient mooring and accurate constant
tensioning operations with HTLS Calzoni
radial piston motors

= |Low noise and reliable variable piston pumps

= High efficiency permanent magnet motors
(generators)

Self-contained electro- Self-contained
hydraulic actuators hydraulic power units

Calzoni motors ~ Piston pumps ~ GVM motors
Water Removal Systems

= Expels water and dissolved oxygen from the

oil on the hydraulic system Components for thrusters Operation of ro-ro ramps
= Suitable for both biodegradable and mineral
oil fluids = Precise maneuvering with electrical and hydraulic control systems = Leak-free systems thanks to integrated valve units
= |eak-free shaft and rod sealing = Low noise vane pumps

= Complete power units
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Hydraulic motors and cylinders Electric Torque motors GVI inverter Integrated valve units Vane pumps Power Units




Supply ship & Offshore Rigs

Our dedicated application engineering teams will work with your designers to bring together all the components and to meet your marine equipment specifications. In addition, the
recognized quality of our products, the short delivery times and the global coverage of the Parker's sales network will be synonyms of our reliability and competence.

Heavy duty offshore deck cranes

Heavy duty control manifolds for offshore drilling and construction

) . , applications
=  Precise directional control valves PP

= Customized solutions for extremely
high-volume flows

=  Accumulators for fail-safe
emergency operations

= (Closed loop hydraulic pumps for

High flow capacity with low pressure drop control manifolds and valves
= High response proportional valves

= Electro-hydraulic systems for accurate close loop controls

- = High pressure accumulators

, / Accumulators Crane control valves GVM motors
energy recovering equipment
= |Low noise vane pumps

= High efficiency permanent magnet
motors
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High response proportional valves

Vane pumps
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Marine Air-Oll Variable winch
coolers motors

Pressure and temperature sensors

AN e

= |QAN ST temperature sensors
= |QAN SP pressure sensors

= Suitable for IQAN® Flectronic Customized low noise and high flow hydraulic power units
Control System

Compax3F servo drives

Worldwide design and manufacturing capabilities ensure total optimizing of the power units
Reliable system operation and global service network guarantee complete customer assistance

S

Pressure and temperature sensors Low noise PV pumps Hydraulic Valves Water — Oil Coolers

Drive Controlled pumps Complete power units High pressure accumulators



Electronic Controls and loT
solutions

Parker loT (Internet of Things) is
a digital ecosystem that enables
Parker’'s  smart hydraulic,
electric and electronic products
to easily connect and work
together.

Dedicated cloud service tools
enable customers to remotely
control the machine, update the
software and configure alerts
and alarms for an accurate
preventive maintenance of the
system. With Parker’s loT, the
end user will be able to manage
their own fleets, users and
assets.

Hydraulic systems for pitch
control

= Low hysteresis cartridge
valves for pressure controls

= Accurate pitch control with
high response valves in
regenerative  mode  for
energy saving

&

Parker Sterling cartridge valves

High response DFplus® valves

Cargo & Container Ships

Parker systems capabilities enable customers to reduce their number of vendors while realizing benefits, such as single point ordering and invoicing, strategic account management
and kitting on a global scale. In addition, more than 250 manufacturing facilities around the world ensure quick on-time deliveries all over the globe.

Hatch cover control

= Precise control of cover
opening and closing with
Parker actuators

= Reliable offshore operation
due to seawater resistant
design

Self-contained electro-hydraulic
actuators

ETH electro-cylinders

Gear box control and lubricating systems Diesel engine lubrication and control systems
= High flow and low noise = Reliable pilot control of injection and valve
gear pumps for gearbox timing systems with high response valves
lubricating systems = High response accumulators and pulsation
dumpers

PGP gear pumps High response DFplus® SBV accumulators Accumulators



Parker Worldwide

Europe, Middle East, Africa

AE - United Arab Emirates,
Dubai

Tel: +971 4 8127100
parker.me@parker.com

AT - Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501-0
parker.austria@parker.com

AT - Eastern Europe, Wiener
Neustadt

Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
parker.easteurope@parker.com

AZ - Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 2233 458
parker.azerbaijan@parker.com

BE/LU - Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
parker.belgium@parker.com

BG - Bulgaria, Sofia
Tel: +359 2 980 1344
parker.bulgaria@parker.com

BY - Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +375 17 209 9399
parker.belarus@parker.com

CH - Switzerland, Etoy
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00
parker.switzerland@parker.com

CZ - Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
parker.czechrepublic@parker.com

DE - Germany, Kaarst
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0
parker.germany@parker.com

DK - Denmark, Ballerup
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00
parker.denmark@parker.com

ES - Spain, Madrid
Tel: +34 902 330 001
parker.spain@parker.com

Fl - Finland, Vantaa
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500
parker.finland@parker.com

FR - France, Contamine s/Arve
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25
parker.france@parker.com

GR - Greece, Athens
Tel: +30 210 933 6450
parker.greece@parker.com

2020 Parker Hannifin Corporation. All rights reserved

HU - Hungary, Budaérs

Tel: +36 23 885 470
parker.hungary@parker.com

IE - Ireland, Dublin

Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370
parker.ireland@parker.com

IT - Italy, Corsico (MI)

Tel: +39 02 45 19 21
parker.italy@parker.com

KZ - Kazakhstan, Almaty

Tel: +7 7273 561 000
parker.easteurope@parker.com
NL - The Netherlands, Oldenzaal
Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000
parker.nl@parker.com

NO - Norway, Asker

Tel: +47 66 75 34 00
parker.norway@parker.com

PL - Poland, Warsaw

Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

PT - Portugal, Leca da Palmeira
Tel: +351 22 999 7360
parker.portugal@parker.com
RO - Romania, Bucharest
Tel: +40 21 252 1382
parker.romania@parker.com
RU - Russia, Moscow

Tel: +7 495 645-2156
parker.russia@parker.com

SE - Sweden, Spanga

Tel: +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00
parker.sweden@parker.com
SK - Slovakia, Banska Bystrica
Tel: +421 484 162 252
parker.slovakia@parker.com
SL - Slovenia, Novo Mesto
Tel: +386 7 337 6650
parker.slovenia@parker.com
TR - Turkey, Istanbul

Tel: +90 216 4997081
parker.turkey@parker.com

UA - Ukraine, Kiev

Tel +380 44 494 2731
parker.ukraine@parker.com

UK - United Kingdom, Warwick
Tel: +44 (0)1926 317 878
parker.uk@parker.com

ZA - South Africa, Kempton Park
Tel: +27 (0)11 961 0700
parker.southafrica@parker.com

North America

CA - Canada, Milton, Ontario
Tel: +1 905 693 3000

US - USA, Cleveland
(industrial)
Tel: +1 216 896 3000

US - USA, Elk Grove Village
(mobile)

Tel: +1 847 258 6200

Asia Pacific

AU - Australia, Castle Hill
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777

CN - China, Shanghai
Tel: +86 21 2899 5000

HK - Hong Kong
Tel: +852 2428 8008

ID - Indonesia, Tangerang
Tel: +62 21 7588 1906

IN - India, Mumbai
Tel: +91 22 6513 7081-85

JP - Japan, Fujisawa
Tel: +81 (0)4 6635 3050

KR - South Korea, Seoul
Tel: +82 2 559 0400

MY - Malaysia, Shah Alam
Tel: +60 3 7849 0800

NZ - New Zealand, Mt Wellington
Tel: +64 9 574 1744

SG - Singapore
Tel: +65 6887 6300

TH - Thailand, Bangkok
Tel: +662 717 8140

TW - Taiwan, New Taipei City
Tel: +886 2 2298 8987

VN - Vietnam, Ho Chi Minh City
Tel: +84 8 3999 1600
South America

AR - Argentina, Buenos Aires
Tel: +54 3327 44 4129

BR - Brazil, Cachoeirinha RS
Tel: +55 51 3470 9144

CL - Chile, Santiago
Tel: +56 2 623 1216

MX - Mexico, Toluca
Tel: +52 72 2275 4200
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EMEA Product Information Centre

Free phone: 00 800 27 27 5374

(from AT, BE, CH, CZ, DE, DK, EE, ES, FI, FR, IE, IL,
IS, IT, LU, MT, NL, NO, PL, PT, RU, SE, SK, UK, ZA)
US Product Information Centre

Toll-free number: 1-800-27 27 537

www.parker.com

Your local authorized Parker distributor
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